

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill
No. 399 by Representative Chenevert

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, at the beginning of line 2, delete "To" and insert "To amend and reenact R.S.
44:4.1(B)(24) and to"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 12, after "provisions;" and before "and" insert " to provide for exceptions to
public records;

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 15, line 23, change "Executive Committee" to "executive committee"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 19, line 25, change "and" to "or"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 30, between lines 4 and 5, insert the following:

"Section 2. R.S. 44:4.1(B)(24) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows:

§4.1. Exceptions

* * *

B. The legislature further recognizes that there exist exceptions, exemptions,
and limitations to the laws pertaining to public records throughout the revised
statutes and codes of this state. Therefore, the following exceptions, exemptions, and
limitations are hereby continued in effect by incorporation into this Chapter by
citation:

* * *

(24) R.S. 37:74, 86, 90, 147, 691, 711.10, 763, 763.1, 781, 920.1, 969.1,
1123(E), 1277, 1278, 1285, 1326, 1338.1, 1360.53.1, 1360.104.1, 1518, 1745.15,
1747, 1806, 2156.1, 2406, 2505.1, 2863.1, 3095.1, 3276.2, 3481, 3507.1

* * *

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 30, line 5, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."